FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Long-Term Approach for Perfluorinated Compounds (PFAS) Treatment (RFP No. 2029)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this 1gt day of
November , 2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and HDR ENGINEERING, INC., a Nebraska
corporation authorized to do business in California (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. The City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant Services
Agreement dated November 12, 2020 (“Agreement”), for Perfluorinated Compounds (PFAS)
Treatment (RFP No. 2029), which expires on November 30, 2021.

B. The City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement by ten (10)
months, until September 30, 2022, with no additional compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement by ten
(10) months, to September 30, 2022.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if

fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:
City Manager
Attest:
« Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By:

Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: W &CML

Susan D, Wilsen
Assistant City Attorney

20-0835.1 SDW 0913042 1

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.
a Nebraska corporation authorized to do
business in California

By: AW‘A W&wm

Its; Anna Lantin, Vick} Premdent
October 5, 2021

By:
Its:




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that she is the Assistant Secretary of HDR Engineering,
Inc., a Nebraska corporation (the “Corporation”), and that, as such, has custody of the minute

books of the Corporation, and that, by Consent and Agreement of the Board of Directors, the

following resolution was unanimously adopted:

"RESOLVED, that effective immediately, and until termination of said individual
from the Corporation, or until recision by the Corporation's Board of Directors, whichever
occurs first, the following individuals are hereby granted the nondelegable authority to
execute or approve on behalf of the Corporation, contracts, amendments or change orders
for engineering services and architectural services incidental to engineering services to be
rendered by the Corporation, . . . , or releases of claim or lien in connection with such
services, such contracts, amendments, change orders or releases so executed or

approved shall be binding upon the Corporation:

... Anna Y. Lantin — Vice President . . .”

The undersigned further certifies that the foregoing resolution has been spread in full upon

the minute books of the Corporation and is in full force and effect.

DATED June 4, 2021.

RYTLOLLTvo
v

NEER,, ’
ceeees 0 .,

( .
W AT 4 ¢ .:
0 SLAL & Elizabeth C. Buell, Assistant Secretary



